

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 11845/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in CRADB No. 343/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KAMAKHAYA GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98194/2024-C/DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98196/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98198/2024-C/DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.05.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)