



ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7093/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in CRADB No. 343/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

KAMAKHAYA GIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 98196/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Leave granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of
the case, the sentence of the appellant is
suspended till the disposal of the Criminal

Appeal by this Court and the appellant is granted bail on terms and conditions which are to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The Registry to call for the original records.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)